
NJLA Technical Services and Collection Development Section: Meeting Agenda
Jan 21, 2022, 10 am -11 pm

1. Welcome & introductions
Jennifer Larsen jlarsen@lmxac.org
Linda Tripp ltripp@sclibnj.org
Beata Barrasso bbarrasso@summitlibrary.org
Kristin Blumberg blumberg@palsplus.org
Katrina Zwaaf kzwaaf@sclibnj.org
Ken French ken.french@montclairlibrary.org
Teresa Bayles tbayles@sclibnj.org

2. Review & approval of November meeting minutes
a. Minutes approved

3. NJLA 2022 Conference June 1-3: Embracing Opportunity

a. We are waiting to hear back on the two proposals we submitted

i. A pre-conference session with Robin Bradford focusing on collection
development - Pre Conference accepted “Building diverse collections”

1. Committee came back with conditions regarding fees. She had a
negotiable suggested fee and wanted to travel.  NJLA will offer
1500 including travel. Also asked if she would do a regular
program in addition to the 3 hour pre-conference.  She did agree
to do an additional session.  Linda reached out and spelled it all
out to her.

2. Robin will get back to Linda regarding travel plans within a week
of this meeting. Trying to see if it is feasible for her considering
difficulties with travel during the pandemic

a. We can offer to talk her through what people attending
might want

3. Someone from RA or TS will moderate and help her out
(probably Lisa; Linda will not be there. Katrina and Teresa don’t
have a CD focus so most likely won’t be able to attend the
pre-conference but Wednesday night we can be there to at least
greet her and perhaps take her out for dinner.

ii. A regular session: Q&A on TS and CD -  On Friday afternoon of
conference 2:00pm session

1. Lisa may or may not be able to be there. Maybe Ken or some
other person can stand in.  Not formal, just helping to get a
conversations started

4. Skill-Sharing Conversation: Addressing bias in the library catalog

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1NCaSqFCEq5EkGr_9surzOkda_kOftTmMDA_SJtOcjI4/edit?usp=sharing


a. Moderators: Charles Dolan, Technical Services Librarian, Middlesex College
Library, Chair, LMxAC Bibliographic Committee and Eileen M. Palmer, Executive
Director, Libraries of Middlesex Automation Consortium (LMxAC)

b. Tentative date: Tuesday, March 8,
10-11.https://librarylinknj.org/calendar/skill-sharing-conversation-addressing-bias
-library-catalog

5. Actively Anti-Racist Service to Leisure Readers with Becky Spratford and Robin
Bradford.

a. Date - Fri, Jan 21 2022, 11am - 1pm, registration:
https://librarylinknj.org/calendar/actively-anti-racist-library-service-leisure-reader
s-0

b. Program today!

Time for Questions

Summit upgrading their system and asking general questions about GMD.

https://librarylinknj.org/calendar/actively-anti-racist-library-service-leisure-readers-0
https://librarylinknj.org/calendar/actively-anti-racist-library-service-leisure-readers-0

